

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5178/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in FBA No. 1102/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

QAZI MOHAMMED NOORUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87223/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-06-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Angad Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Divyankar, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 12th June, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

